

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.18808/2010 IN  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 18808

(From the judgment and order dated 14/05/2010 in CRLA No.  
4809/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMARUZAMA URF BHALLU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

13/5/2011

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that  
the petitioner is confined to bed due to old age and  
that an appropriate medical certificate in this regard  
shall be filed. He prays for time.

Stand over for eight weeks, as prayed.  
(VEENA KHERA) (INDER PAL SINGH)  
Court Master AR-CUM-PS